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Public Disclosure Authorized

Sample Procurement Plan

(Text in italic font is meant for instruction to staff and should be deleted in the final version of the

PP)

(This is only a sample with the minimum content that is required to be included in the PAD. The
detailed procurement plan is still mandatory for disclosure on the Bank’s website in accordance
with the guidelines. The initial procurement plan will cover the first 18 months of the project and
then updated annually or earlier as necessary).

I.

N

General

Bank’s approval Date of the procurement Plan [Original: December 2007]: Revision
15 of Updated Procurement Plan, June 2010]

Date of General Procurement Notice: Dec 24, 2006

Period covered by this procurement plan: The procurement period of project covered
from year June 2010 to December 2012

II. Goods and Works and non-consulting services.

1.

Prior Review Threshold: Procurement Decisions subject to Prior Review by the Bank as
stated in Appendix 1 to the Guidelines for Procurement: [Thresholds for applicable
procurement methods (not limited to the list below) will be determined by the
Procurement Specialist /Procurement Accredited Staff based on the assessment of the
implementing agency’s capacity.]

Procurement Method Prior Review Threshold Comments
US$
1. ICB and LIB (Goods) Above US$ 500,000 All
2. NCB (Goods) Above US$ 100,000 First contract
3. ICB (Works) Above US$ 15 million All
4. | NCB (Works) Above US$ 5 million All
5. (Non-Consultant Services) Below US$ 100,000 First contract
[Add other methods if necessary]

Prequalification. Bidders for _Not applicable _ shall be prequalified in accordance with
the provisions of paragraphs 2.9 and 2.10 of the Guidelines.

Proposed Procedures for CDD Components (as per paragraph. 3.17 of the
Guidelines: [Refer to the relevant CDD project implementation document approved by
the Bank or delete if not applicable]

Reference to (if any) Project Operational/Procurement Manual: Project
Implementation Manual for World Bank Loan Project XYZ 04/01/2010 issued by
<mention name of PIU>
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Any Other Special Procurement Arrangements: [including advance procurement and
retroactive financing, if applicable] 5 ICB works packages will be financed under
retroactive financing

Summary of the Procurement Packages planned during the first 18 months after project
effectiveness ( including those that are subject to retroactive financing and advanced
procurement)

[List the Packages which require Bank’s prior review first and then the other packages]

2 3 4 5 6 7
Ref. Description | Estimated Packages Domest Review Comments
No. Cost ic by Bank
US$ Prefere | (Prior/ Post)
million nce
(yes/no)

Summary of | §2 5 No Prior

the ICB

(Works)

Summary of | 43.77 15 No Prior

the ICB

(Goods)

Summary of | 64.53 18 No Post 1%

the NCB contract

(Works) for Prior

Review

Summary of | 1.86 4 No Post 1%

the NCB contract

(Goods) for Prior

Review

Summary of | ().45 1 No Prior

the ICB

(Non-

Consultant

Services)

II1. Selection of Consultants

Prior Review Threshold: Selection decisions subject to Prior Review by Bank as stated
in Appendix 1 to the Guidelines Selection and Employment of Consultants:

Selection Method Prior Review Threshold Comments
1. Competitive Methods (Firms) Above US$ 100,000
2. Single Source (Firms) All
3. Individual Above US$ 50,000

Short list comprising entirely of national consultants: Short list of consultants for
services, estimated to cost less than $_300,000_equivalent per contract, may comprise
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entirely of national consultants in accordance with the provisions of paragraph 2.7 of the
Consultant Guidelines.

3. Any Other Special Selection Arrangements: [including advance procurement and
retroactive financing, if applicable or delete if not applicable]

4. Consultancy Assignments with Selection Methods and Time Schedule
1 2 3 4 ) 6
Ref. No. Description of | Estimated | Packages Review Comments
Assignment Cost by Bank
US$ (Prior /
million Post)
Summary of | 4.17 7 Prior
number of
contracts that
will be let
under QCBS
Summary of | 0.83 1 Prior CQs
number of
contracts that
will be let
under other
methods

July 9, 2010



PROCUREMENT

General Information
Country:

i Feeder Road D

Mozambique

P158231

1t Project

Banks Approval Date of the Origiinal Procurement Plan:
Revised Plan Date(s): (comma delineated, leave blank if none)

Integrated Feeder Road Development Project

2017-07-20
2018-01-03

‘Activity Reference No. /
Description

Loan/ Credit No. Component

Review Type

Method

Market Approach

Procurement

Prequalification
(YN

Estimated
Amount (USS)

Actual Amount
(US$)

Process
Status

Draft Pre-qualification
Documents

Prequalification
Evaluation Report

Draft Bidding Document| S
1 Justification

pecific
Notice / Invitation

Bidding Do
[

Proposal
Opening / Minutes

Bid Evaluation Report
and Recommendation

for A

jard

Signed Contract

Contract Completion

Planned

Actual

Planned

Actual

Planned

Actual Planned

Actual

Planned

Actual

Planned

Actual

Planned

Actual

Planned

Actual

Planned

Actual

MZ-ANE-32883. CW-RFP |
Rehabilfation and Maintenance
of Feeder Roads in Zambezia
Province (To be broken into
reasonable packages (3 or 5)

Rehabilitation and Maintenance
of Feeder Roads

Prior

Request for Bids

Open - International

Single Stage - One
Envelope

45,000,000.00

Pending
Implementation|

2017-12:20

20180103

20180214

20180316

20180420

201810-17

MZ-ANE-32887-CW-RFP |
Rehabilitation and Maintenance
of Feeder Roads in Nampula
Province (To be broken into
reasonable packages (3 to 5)

Rehabilitation and Maintenance
of Feeder Roads

Prior

Request for Bids

Open - International

Single Stage - One
Envelope

45,000,00000

Per
Implementation|

2017-12:20

20180103

20180214

20180316

20180420

201810-07

MZ-ANE 32888 CW-RFP |
Rehabilitation of Part of N10 from|
Quelimane to Nicodala (35km)

Rehabilitation and Maintenance
of Feeder Roads

Prior

Request for Bids

Open - International

Single Stage - One
Envelope

45,000,000.00

Pending
Implementation|

2017-12:29

20180103

20180214

20180316

20180420

20181017

MZ-ANE 32889 CW-RFP |
Rehabilitation of Part of N1 from
Nicodala to Namacurra (35 km)

Rehabilitation and Maintenance
of Feeder Roads

Prior

Request for Bids

Open - International

Single Stage - One
Envelope

35,000,00000

Pending
Implementation|

2017-12:29

20180103

20180214

20180316

20180420

201810-17

GOODS

‘Activity Reference No. /
Description

Loan/ Credit No. Component

Review Type

Method

Market Approach

Procurement
Process

Prequalification
(YIN)

Estimated
Amount (USS)

Actual Amount
(Uss)

Process
Status.

Draft Pre-qualification

Prequalification
Evaluation Report

Draft Bidding Document| Sy
/ Justification

pecific
Notice/ Invitation

Bidding Do
Issus

Proposal

Opening / Minutes

Bid Evaluation Report
and Recommendation

Signed Contract

Contract Completion

Planned [

Actual

Planned

T

Actual

Planned [

Actual | Planned

T

Actual

Planned [

Actual

Planned

T

Actual

for Award
Planned | Actual

Planned

T

Actual

Planned [

Actual

‘Activity Reference No. /
Description

NON CONSULTING SERVICES

Loan/ Credit No. Component

Review Type

Method

Market Approach

Procurement
Process

Prequalification
(YIN)

Estimated
Amount (USS)

Actual Amount
(Uss)

Process
Status

Draft Pre-qualification

Prequalification
Evaluation Report

Draft Bidding Document| Specifi

ific
/ Justification Notice/ Invitation

Bidding Do
Issue

Proposal

/
Opening / Minutes

Bid Evaluation Report
and Recommendation
d

for A

Signed Contract

Contract Completion

Planned

Actual

Planned

Actual

Planned

Actual | Planned

Actual

Planned

Actual

Planned

Actual

Planned

ar
Actual

Planned

Actual

Planned

Actual

MZ-ANE-32911-NC-RFP /

Activities (Awareness
‘campaigns, Cross-cutting
Issues, etc)

Rehabilitation and Maintenance
of Feeder Roads

Post

Request for Bids

Open - International

Single Stage - One
Envelope

500,000.00

Pending
Implementation|

2017-12:29

20180103

201802:14

20180316

20180420

201810-17

'CONSULTING FIRMS

‘Activity Reference No. /
Description

Loan / Credit No. Component

Review Type

Method

Market Approach

Contract Type

Estimated
Amount (US$)

Actual Amount
(Uss)

Process Status

Terms of Reference

Expression of Interest
Notice

Short List

Request for Proposals

and Draft

Request for Proposals
as Issued

Opening of

Proposals / Minutes

f Technical

Evaluation of Technical
Proposal

Combined

Evaluation

Report and Draft

Neqoiate

Contract

Signed Contract

Contract Completion

Planned

Actual

Planned

Actual

Planned

Actual

Planned | _Actual

Planned

Actual

Planned

Actual

Planned

Actual

Planned

Actual

Planned

Actual

20/DG-ANE/36012017 |
Consultancy Services for
Implementation of the Integrated
Feeder Road Development
Project

Prior

Quality And Cost
Based Selection

Open - International

4700,000.00

Under Review

20170411

20170720

20170502

20170731

20170615

20170713

20170812

20170916

20171021

20181021

MZ-ANE-32890-CS-QCBS
Supervision of the Rehabilitation
and Maintenance of Feeder
Roads in Zambezia Province

Rehabilitation and Maintenance
of Feeder Roads

Prior

Quality And Cost-
Based Selection

Open - International

2,500,000.00

Pending
Implementation

20180102

20180123

2018.03.08

20180405

20180505

20180609

20180714

20100714

MZ-ANE-32802-CS-QCBS |
Supervision of the Rehabiliation
and Maintenance of Feeder
Roads in Nampula Province

Rehabilitation and Maintenance
of Feeder Roads

Prior

Quality And Cost-
Based Selection

Open - International

2,500,000.00

Pending
Implementation

20180102

20180123

2018.03.08

20180405

20180505

20180609

20180714

20100714

MZ-ANE-32894-CS-QCBS
Supervision of the Rehabiliation
of Part of N10 from Quelimane to
Nicodala (35 km)

Rehabilitation and Maintenance
of Feeder Roads

Prior

Quality And Cost
Based Selection

Open - International

750,000.00

Pending
Implementation

20180102

20180123

20180308

20180405

20180505

20180609

20180714

20100714

MZ-ANE-32896-CS-QCBS |
Supervision of the Rehabiliation
of Part of N from Nicodala lo
Namacurra (35 km)

Rehabilitation and Maintenance
of Feeder Roads

Prior

Quality And Cost-
Based Selection

Open - International

750,000.00

Pending
Implementation

20180102

20180123

20180308

20180405

20180505

20180609

20180724

20190724

MZ-ANE-32808-CS-QCBS
Technical Assistance to
Implement a Pilot Rural Transpo
Scheme

Rehabilitation and Maintenance
of Feeder Roads

Prior

Quality And Cost
Based Selection

Open - International

2,500,000.00

nding
Implementation

20180102

20180123

20180308

20180405

20180505

20180609

20180714

20190714

MZ-ANE-32901.CS-QCBS /
Technical Assistance for Project
Support o Contract Managemen}
Services

Rehabilitation and Maintenance
of Feeder Roads

Prior

Quality And Cost-
Based Selection

Open - International

2,000,000.00

Pending
Implementation

20180102

20180123

20180308

20180405

20180505

20180609

201807-14

20190714

MZ-ANE 32905-CS-QCBS
Project Financial Audits
(External) Throughout project
period

Rehabilitation and Maintenance
of Feeder Roads

Prior

Quality And Cost-
Based Selection

Open - International

500,000.00

Pending
Implementation

20180102

20180123

20180308

20180405

20180505

20180608

20180714

20190714
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MZ-ANE-32003.CS-QCBS /
s Fenabbaton and aenace | il F— songnco 000 | in | 000012 s — — —— anacec0 P P
Communication Strategy of Feeder Roads ased Selection plementation
INDIVIDUAL CONSULTANTS
‘Activity Reference No./ - nvitation to
Description Loan / Credit No. Component Review Type Method | Market Approach |  ContractType Estimated | Actual Amount | o cocs srays | Terms of Reference Identified/Selected Draft Negotiated Signed Contract Contract Completion
Amount (US$) (uss) P Contract
Planned | Actual | Planned | Actual | Planned | Actual | Planned | Actual | Planned | Actual

52063502016 Consultancy
Services for the development of
Envronmenta and Social Rehabitaton and Maintenance ncividual Consufant i
Envonmerta and Socl Renabiaton an Post ndvidual Open 5000000 000 [P0 on | 2017220 201802:6 20180309 8013 81010
FROP for zambezi
Nampuia
61063602016/ Consultancy
Service for the developmen:of
ResetamentPocy Framenrk Rehabltatonand eitenance | il Constart| o 500000 P [N e 20180216 20130500 2010013 201010
for IFRDP for Zambezia and ol
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