Sample Procurement Plan

(Text in italic font is meant for instruction to staff and should be deleted in the final version of the *PP*)

(This is only a sample with the minimum content that is required to be included in the PAD. The detailed procurement plan is still mandatory for disclosure on the Bank's website in accordance with the guidelines. The initial procurement plan will cover the first 18 months of the project and then updated annually or earlier as necessary).

I. General

- **1. Bank's approval Date of the procurement Plan** [*Original: December 2007*]: *Revision* 15 of Updated Procurement Plan, June 2010]
- 2. Date of General Procurement Notice: Dec 24, 2006
- 3. **Period covered by this procurement plan**: *The procurement period of project covered from year June 2010 to December 2012*

II. Goods and Works and non-consulting services.

1. Prior Review Threshold: Procurement Decisions subject to Prior Review by the Bank as stated in Appendix 1 to the Guidelines for Procurement: [Thresholds for applicable procurement methods (not limited to the list below) will be determined by the Procurement Specialist /Procurement Accredited Staff based on the assessment of the implementing agency's capacity.]

	Procurement Method	Prior Review Threshold US\$	Comments
1.	ICB and LIB (Goods)	Above US\$ 500,000	All
2.	NCB (Goods)	Above US\$ 100,000	First contract
3.	ICB (Works)	Above US\$ 15 million	All
4.	NCB (Works)	Above US\$ 5 million	All
5.	(Non-Consultant Services)	Below US\$ 100,000	First contract
	[Add other methods if necessary]		

- **2. Prequalification**. Bidders for <u>Not applicable</u> shall be prequalified in accordance with the provisions of paragraphs 2.9 and 2.10 of the Guidelines.
- 3. **Proposed Procedures for CDD Components (as per paragraph. 3.17 of the Guidelines:** [Refer to the relevant CDD project implementation document approved by the Bank or delete if not applicable]
- 4. Reference to (if any) Project Operational/Procurement Manual: Project Implementation Manual for World Bank Loan Project XYZ 04/01/2010 issued by <mention name of PIU>

- 5. Any Other Special Procurement Arrangements: [including advance procurement and retroactive financing, if applicable] 5 ICB works packages will be financed under retroactive financing
- 6. Summary of the Procurement Packages planned during the first 18 months after project effectiveness (including those that are subject to retroactive financing and advanced procurement)

[List the Packages which require Bank's prior review first and then the other packages]

1	2	3	4	5	6	7
Ref. No.	Description	Estimated Cost US\$ million	Packages	Domest ic Prefere nce (yes/no)	Review by Bank (Prior / Post)	Comments
	Summary of the ICB (Works)	82	5	No	Prior	
	Summary of the ICB (Goods)	43.77	15	No	Prior	
	Summary of the NCB (Works)	64.53	18	No	Post	1 st contract for Prior Review
	Summary of the NCB (Goods)	1.86	4	No	Post	1st contract for Prior Review
	Summary of the ICB (Non- Consultant Services)	0.45	1	No	Prior	

III. Selection of Consultants

1. Prior Review Threshold: Selection decisions subject to Prior Review by Bank as stated in Appendix 1 to the Guidelines Selection and Employment of Consultants:

	Selection Method	Prior Review Threshold	Comments
1.	Competitive Methods (Firms)	Above US\$ 100,000	
2.	Single Source (Firms)	All	
3.	Individual	Above US\$ 50,000	

2. Short list comprising entirely of national consultants: Short list of consultants for services, estimated to cost less than \$_300,000_equivalent per contract, may comprise

- entirely of national consultants in accordance with the provisions of paragraph 2.7 of the Consultant Guidelines.
- 3. Any Other Special Selection Arrangements: [including advance procurement and retroactive financing, if applicable or delete if not applicable]

4. Consultancy Assignments with Selection Methods and Time Schedule

1	2	3	4	5	6
Ref. No.	Description of Assignment	Estimated Cost US\$ million	Packages	Review by Bank (Prior / Post)	Comments
	Summary of number of contracts that will be let under QCBS	4.17	7	Prior	
	Summary of number of contracts that will be let under other methods	0.83	1	Prior	CQS

PROCUREMENT
PLAN
Mozambique: Integrated Feeder Road Development Project
General Information
Country:
Mozambique
Banks Approved Date of the Country
Reviewed Stern Individual Forum

Mozambique Banks Approval Date of the Original Procurement Plan: 2017-07-20
Revised Plan Date(s): (comma delineated, leave blank if none) 2018-01-03
P158231 GPN Date:
Integrated Feeder Road Development Project

Project ID: P158231
Project Name: Integrated Feeder Road
Loan / Credit No:
Executing Agency(les): National Road Authority

WORKS																											
Activity Reference No. / Description	Loan / Credit No.	Component	Review Type	Method	Market Approach	Procurement Process	Prequalification (Y/N)	Estimated Amount (US\$)	Actual Amount (US\$)	Process Status		qualification ments	Prequa Evaluation	lification on Report		ng Document fication		rocurement Invitation	Bidding Doo lssu		Proposal St Opening		Bid Evaluat and Recom for A	mendation	Signed	Contract	Contract Completion
											Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned Actual
MZ-ANE-32883-CW-RFP / Rehabilitation and Maintenance of Feeder Roads in Zambezia Province (To be broken into reasonable packages (3 or 5)		Rehabilitation and Maintenance of Feeder Roads	Prior	Request for Bids	Open - International	Single Stage - One Envelope		45,000,000.00	0.00	Pending Implementation					2017-12-29		2018-01-03				2018-02-14		2018-03-16		2018-04-20		2018-10-17
MZ-ANE-32887-CW-RFP / Rehabilitation and Maintenance of Feeder Roads in Nampula Province (To be broken into reasonable packages (3 to 5)		Rehabilitation and Maintenance of Feeder Roads	Prior	Request for Bids	Open - International	Single Stage - One Envelope		45,000,000.00	0.00	Pending Implementation					2017-12-29		2018-01-03				2018-02-14		2018-03-16		2018-04-20		2018-10-17
MZ-ANE-32888-CW-RFP / Rehabilitation of Part of N10 from Quelimane to Nicodala (35km)	n	Rehabilitation and Maintenance of Feeder Roads	Prior	Request for Bids	Open - International	Single Stage - One Envelope		45,000,000.00	0.00	Pending Implementation					2017-12-29		2018-01-03				2018-02-14		2018-03-16		2018-04-20		2018-10-17
MZ-ANE-32889-CW-RFP / Rehabilitation of Part of N1 from Nicodala to Namacurra (35 km)		Rehabilitation and Maintenance of Feeder Roads	Prior	Request for Bids	Open - International	Single Stage - One Envelope		35,000,000.00	0.00	Pending Implementation					2017-12-29		2018-01-03				2018-02-14		2018-03-16		2018-04-20		2018-10-17

GOODS																											
Activity Reference No. / Description	Loan / Credit No.	Component	Review Type	Method	Market Approach	Procurement Process	Prequalification (Y/N)	Estimated Amount (US\$)	Actual Amount (US\$)																	Contract Co	
										Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual														

NON CONSULTING 8	ERVICES																											
Activity Reference No. / Description	Loan / Credit No.	Component	Review Type	Method	Market Approach	Procurement Process	Prequalification (Y/N)	Estimated Amount (US\$)	Actual Amount (US\$)	Process Status	Draft Pre-q Docur		Prequa Evaluation	lification on Report	Draft Biddin / Justif		Specific Pr Notice /		Bidding Doc Issu		Proposal Su Opening /		Bid Evaluation and Recomm for Awa	endation	Signed (Contract	Contract Co	mpletion
											Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual
MZ-ANE-32911-NC-RFP / Implementation of Communication Strategy Activities (Awareness campaigns, Cross-cutting Issues, etc)		Rehabilitation and Maintenance of Feeder Roads	Post	Request for Bids	Open - International	Single Stage - One Envelope		500,000.00	0.00	Pending Implementation	1				2017-12-29		2018-01-03				2018-02-14		2018-03-16		2018-04-20		2018-10-17	

CONSULTING FIRMS	3																										
Activity Reference No. / Description	Loan / Credit No.	Component	Review Type	Method	Market Approach	Contract Type	Estimated Amount (US\$)	Actual Amount (US\$)	Process Status	Terms of I		Expression No	tice		r Proposals	Request fo as Is	sued	Opening o Proposals	s / Minutes	Prop	of Technical posal	Combined Report a Negotiated	nd Draft d Contract	Signed (Contract C	
										Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual
20/DG-ANE/360/2017 / Consultancy Services for Implementation of the Integrated Feeder Road Development Project			Prior	Quality And Cost- Based Selection	Open - International		4,700,000.00	0.00	Under Review	2017-04-11	2017-07-20	2017-05-02	2017-07-31	2017-06-15				2017-07-13		2017-08-12		2017-09-16		2017-10-21		2018-10-21	
MZ-ANE-32890-CS-QCBS / Supervision of the Rehabilitation and Maintenance of Feeder Roads in Zambezia Province		Rehabilitation and Maintenance of Feeder Roads	Prior	Quality And Cost- Based Selection	Open - International		2,500,000.00	0.00	Pending Implementation	2018-01-02		2018-01-23		2018-03-08				2018-04-05		2018-05-05		2018-06-09		2018-07-14		2019-07-14	
MZ-ANE-32892-CS-QCBS / Supervision of the Rehabilitation and Maintenance of Feeder Roads in Nampula Province		Rehabilitation and Maintenance of Feeder Roads	Prior	Quality And Cost- Based Selection	Open - International		2,500,000.00	0.00	Pending Implementation	2018-01-02		2018-01-23		2018-03-08				2018-04-05		2018-05-05		2018-06-09		2018-07-14		2019-07-14	
MZ-ANE-32894-CS-QCBS / Supervision of the Rehabilitation of Part of N10 from Quelimane to Nicodala (35 km)		Rehabilitation and Maintenance of Feeder Roads	Prior	Quality And Cost- Based Selection	Open - International		750,000.00	0.00	Pending Implementation	2018-01-02		2018-01-23		2018-03-08				2018-04-05		2018-05-05		2018-06-09		2018-07-14		2019-07-14	
MZ-ANE-32896-CS-QCBS / Supervision of the Rehabilitation of Part of N1 from Nicodala to Namacurra (35 km)		Rehabilitation and Maintenance of Feeder Roads	Prior	Quality And Cost- Based Selection	Open - International		750,000.00	0.00	Pending Implementation	2018-01-02		2018-01-23		2018-03-08				2018-04-05		2018-05-05		2018-06-09		2018-07-14		2019-07-14	
MZ-ANE-32898-CS-QCBS / Technical Assistance to Implement a Pilot Rural Transpo Scheme	ort	Rehabilitation and Maintenance of Feeder Roads	Prior	Quality And Cost- Based Selection	Open - International		2,500,000.00	0.00	Pending Implementation	2018-01-02		2018-01-23		2018-03-08				2018-04-05		2018-05-05		2018-06-09		2018-07-14		2019-07-14	
MZ-ANE-32901-CS-QCBS / Technical Assistance for Project Support to Contract Managemer Services	t nt	Rehabilitation and Maintenance of Feeder Roads	Prior	Quality And Cost- Based Selection	Open - International		2,000,000.00	0.00	Pending Implementation	2018-01-02		2018-01-23		2018-03-08				2018-04-05		2018-05-05		2018-06-09		2018-07-14		2019-07-14	
MZ-ANE-32905-CS-QCBS / Project Financial Audits (External) Throughout project period		Rehabilitation and Maintenance of Feeder Roads	Prior	Quality And Cost- Based Selection	Open - International		500,000.00	0.00	Pending Implementation	2018-01-02		2018-01-23		2018-03-08				2018-04-05		2018-05-05		2018-06-09		2018-07-14		2019-07-14	

MZ-ANE-32903-CS-QCBS / Development of a Project Communication Strategy	Rehabilitation a of Feeder Road	nd Maintenance Is	r G	Quality And Cost- Based Selection	Open - International		500,000.00	0.00 Pr	tending nplementation	2018-01-02		2018-01-23		2018-03-08				2018-04-05		2018-05-05		2018-06-09		2018-07-14		2019-07-14	
--	---------------------------------	----------------------	-----	--------------------------------------	----------------------	--	------------	---------	--------------------------	------------	--	------------	--	------------	--	--	--	------------	--	------------	--	------------	--	------------	--	------------	--

INDIVIDUAL CONSUL	TANTS.																		
Activity Reference No./ Description	Loan / Credit No.	Component	Review Type	Method	Market Approach	Contract Type	Estimated Amount (US\$)	Actual Amount (US\$)	Process Status	Terms of I	Reference	Identified Cons	ultant		gotiated tract	Signed (Contract	Contract C	
										Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual
52DG3602016 / Consultancy Services for the development of Environmental and Social Management Framework for IFRDP for Zambezia and Nampula		Rehabilitation and Maintenance of Feeder Roads	Post	Individual Consultant Selection	Open		50,000.00	0.00	Pending Implementation	2017-12-29		2018-02-16		2018-03-09		2018-04-13		2018-10-10	
61DG3602016 / Consultancy Services for the development of Resettlement Policy Framework for IFRDP for Zambezia and Nampula		Rehabilitation and Maintenance of Feeder Roads	Post	Individual Consultant Selection	Open		50,000.00	0.00	Pending Implementation	2017-12-29		2018-02-16		2018-03-09		2018-04-13		2018-10-10	